Town of Black Earth

NOTICE OF ELECTION LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE FOR THE VILLAGE & TOWN OF BLACK EARTH

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Spring Election & Presidential Preference Primary will be held on Tuesday, April 2, 2024.

The election will be held in the Municipal Building located at 1210 Mills Street, Black Earth, WI for the Village of Black Earth and Town of Black Earth residents from 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM. The polling place is accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact:

Stephanie Zwettler, Clerk
PO Box 426
Black Earth, WI 53515
608-444-6425
townofblackearthclerk@gmail.com

Type D Notice of Polling Hours & Location

Posted: March 26, 2024 Published: March 28, 2024